



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7382/2022 & CM. APPL. Nos.22608-22609/2022
INDO CANADIAN TRANSPORT COMPANY Petitioner
Through: Mr.Aditya Soni, Advocate

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER & ORS....Respondents
Through: Mr.Manish Vashisht, Sr.Advocate
with Mr.Sameer Vashisht, ASC
(Civil), GNCTD with Mr.Manashwy
Jha and Ms.Sanjana Nangia,
Advocates for respondents No.3 to 5.

Mr.Digvijay Rai, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI
ORDER
% **12.05.2022**

At request of Mr.Aditya Soni, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner that learned Senior Counsel is not available today, adjourned to
19.05.2022.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J
MAY 12, 2022/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)