



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7382/2022 and CM APPL. 24715/2022**

INDO CANADIAN TRANSPORT COMPANY Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Soni, Advocate

versus

**AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH ITS GENERAL
MANAGER & ORS. Respondents**

**Through: Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Advocate for
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, ASC for GNCTD**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

**ORDER
29.11.2022**

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to file the counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within four weeks with an advance copy of the same to other side who may file rejoinder thereto before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 16.05.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2022

na