



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 7382/2022, CM APPL. 22608/2022, CM APPL. 22609/2022  
and CM APPL. 24715/2022  
INDO CANADIAN TRANSPORT COMPANY ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Rajat Gautam, Advocate

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH ITS GENERAL  
MANAGER & ORS. .... Respondents  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**  
**16.05.2023**

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioner to which no objection has been made by the other side.
2. List on 01.11.2023.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**MAY 16, 2023**

na