



\$~25, 26, 27, 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10423/2021 and CM APPLs. 32055/2021, 32056/2021

(25) INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED Petitioner

Through:

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 3664/2022 and CM APPL.10866/2022 (Stay)

(26) M/S INDO CANADIAN TRANSPORT COMPANY..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht, Adv. for Mr.
Sameer Vashisht, ASC (Civil),
GNCTD.

+ W.P.(C) 7382/2022 and CM APPLs.22608/2022, 22609/2022,
24715/2022

(27) INDO CANADIAN TRANSPORT COMPANY Petitioner

Through:

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH ITS GENERAL
MANAGER & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht, Adv. for Mr.
Sameer Vashisht, ASC (Civil),
GNCTD.

+ W.P.(C) 636/2023



(30) ANAND MOUDGIL AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY SOLE
PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM HERMES ANAND Petitioner
Through:

versus

SECRETARY CUM COMMISSIONER TRANSPORT GOVT. OF
NCT OF DELHI Respondent
Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht, Adv. for Mr.
Sameer Vashisht, ASC (Civil),
GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
% **18.03.2024**

At joint request of respective counsel, renotify on 07.08.2024.

MARCH 18, 2024/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J