



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3664/2022 & CM APPL. 10866/2022

M/S INDO CANADIAN TRANSPORT COMPANYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Soni, Mr. Rajat Gautam,
Mr. Khan Ahmad Darvesh,
Advocates (M:8429228918)

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC (Civil),
GNCTD with Ms. Harshita Nathrani,
Advocate
Mob: 9799150333
Email: harshitanathrani8@gmail.com

18

+ W.P.(C) 7382/2022 & CM APPL. 22608/2022, CM APPL.
24715/2022

INDO CANADIAN TRANSPORT COMPANYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Soni, Mr. Rajat Gautam,
Mr. Khan Ahmad Darvesh,
Advocates (M:8429228918)

versus

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH ITS GENERAL
MANAGER & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC (Civil),
GNCTD with Ms. Harshita Nathrani,
Advocate
Mob: 9799150333
Email: harshitanathrani8@gmail.com



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

11.11.2025

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioner, with no objection from the respondents.
2. At request, re-notify on 30th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/au